currency, which is defined as the currency of the primary economic environment in which the

entity operates. TAS 21 requires the entity to determine its functional currency and translate

foreign currency items into its functional currency, reporting the effects of such translation in

accordance with the provisions of TAS 21. Foreign currencies are defined by TAS 21 as all

currencies other than the entity’s functional currency.

Management has determined that the functional currency of the Company is Thai Baht.

Accordingly, the adoption of TAS 21 from 1 January 2013 is not expected to have a significant

impact on the Company’s reported assets, liabilities or retained earnings.

TFRS 8 – Operating segments

The principal change introduced by TFRS 8 is the introduction of the concept of presenting

operating segments based on the information that internally is provided to the Group/Company’s

chief operating decision maker. Since the change in accounting policy only impacts disclosure

aspects, there is no impact on the Group’s financial statements.

42. Reclassification of accounts

Before

reclass

Reclass. After

reclass.

Before

reclass

Reclass. After

reclass.

(in million Baht)

Statement of financial position

Other receivables - 400.52 400.52 - 378.57 378.57

Refundable income tax 326.87 (326.87) - 326.87 (326.87) -

Other current asset 1,279.73 (73.65) 1,206.08 1,251.42 (51.70) 1,199.72

Tariff prepayment 12.00 (12.00) - 12.00 (12.00) -

Other non-current asset 621.64 12.00 633.64 616.49 12.00 628.49

Other payables 427.17 1,141.31 1,568.48 428.55 1,064.55 1,493.10

Other current liabilities 1,902.51 (1,141.31) 761.20 1,839.40 (1,064.55) 774.85

- -

2011

Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

The Bangchak Petroleum Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries

notes to the financial statements.

221The Bangchak Petroleum Public Company Limited

43. Others

Part of the Company’s operations is a solar power plant operation in Ayutthaya which was

affected by the unusual and severe flooding in Thailand. As a result, the 8 megawatt solar

power plant project ceased its operations on 16 October 2011 and resumed its operations

in April 2012. In 2012, the insurers had finalized their assessment of the actual damage